
Seattle - Kitsap - Tacoma  - Vashon Island Loop 
44 Miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Depart West Seattle - Fauntleroy Ferry Terminal to Southworth. 0.1 mi 
 2 0.0  Southworth Ferry Terminal - Kitsap Peninsula.  

  0.1  Take SE Southworth Drive (SR-160) west. 0.1 mi 
  0.2 L Sedgwick Road SE (SR-160). 2.5 mi 
 3 2.7 L Banner Road SE. 6.4 mi 
 4 9.1 L Crescent Valley Road. 6.3 mi 
 5 15.4 R 96th Street NW (continues as Vernhardson Street). 0.4 mi 
  15.8 L Harborview Drive. 1.7 mi 
 6 17.5 R Soundview Drive - Lunch Break at Thriftway Grocery. 0.9 mi 
  18.4 L Hunt Street NW (64th Street NW). 0.1 mi 
 7 18.5 BR Reid Drive NW. 1.8 mi 
 8 20.3  Continue as 14th Avenue NW. 1.4 mi 
  21.7  Go under SR-16 and return on Stone Drive NW to road. 0.8 mi 
   R Take dirt path to SR-16. (no cycling allowed on bridge).  

  22.5  Walk bikes across Tacoma Narrows Bridge.  1.6 mi 
  24.1  Exit SR-16 via ramp. 0.3 mi 
  24.4 L N Jackson Avenue. 0.5 mi 
 9 24.9 BR N Narrows Drive (Vassault Street). 1.2 mi 
  26.1 L N Pearl Street (turn left at Point Defiance Park sign). 1.9 mi 
  28.0  Enter Point Defiance Park. 0.3 mi 
 11 28.3  Point Defiance Ferry Terminal - Tahlequah Ferry.  

    Point Defiance - Tahlequah Ferry  

 12 28.3  Tahlequah Ferry Terminal, continue on Vashon Hwy SW. 1.9 mi 
 13 30.2  Bear right staying on Vashon Hwy SW. 3.9 mi 
 14 34.1 R SW Quartermaster Drive. 1.3 mi 
  35.4 BL Portage Way SW. 0.1 mi 
 15 35.5 L Dockton Road SW. 0.8 mi 
  36.3  Continue on Chautauqua Beach Road SW. 0.4 mi 
 16 36.7 L SW 204th Street. 0.2 mi 
  36.9  Continue as Ridge Road SW. 1.3 mi 
  38.2 L SW 184th Street. 0.2 mi 
 17 38.4 R Beall Road SW. 0.5 mi 
  38.9 L SW Bank Road. 0.5 mi 
    Rest break - Vashon Island Town Center  

 18 39.4 R Vashon Hwy SW. 4.7 mi 
 19 44.1  Vashon Island Ferry Terminal.  

    Vashon Island - Fauntleroy Ferry  

 20 44.2  Fauntleroy Ferry Terminal - West Seattle.  
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